| News

Water main break on Hymus Boulevard

The contractor in charge of the Hymus Boulevard reconstruction project is working to repair a water main break on the north side of Hymus Boulevard, between Doyon and Delmar Avenues, as part of ongoing road work in the area.

Water interruption and boiling advisories have been sent to addresses that are directly affected. The boil water advisory is in effect until further notice.

It is possible that drinking water for nearby addresses is coloured due to water pressure variations in the water supply system. We recommend letting the water run a few minutes before drinking it.

Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

 

Information: 514-630-1230, tp@pointe-claire.ca